
Flight 1

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 David Harken 10.7 12 85 73

2 Ted Harris 11.3 12 86 74

3 DANNIEL Koffler 9.1 10 86 76

4 Jim Trudel 9.5 10 87 77

5 Chuck Marshall 7.6 8 86 78

6 Bob Nadell 11.4 12 92 80

7 Ron Collings 8.8 10 94 84 *

8 BOB ROCHIN 10.5 11 95 84 *

9 LONNIE SLOAN 12.7 14 104 90

Flight 2

1 RICHARD FORGIE 14.2 15 85 70

2 Leland Landry 12.7 14 88 74

3 Brian Peck 13.7 15 91 76

4 DON FULLER 15.2 16 93 77

5 Charles Janeiro 14.2 15 94 79

6 JOHN ROBERTS 13.3 14 94 80

7 John Medrano 14.6 16 97 81

8 JOHN McGRATH 13.7 15 98 83

9 Tom Fox 14.0 15 99 84

Flight 3

1 Wolfgang Hultner 16.1 17 84 67

2 John Lewis 15.3 17 92 75

3 Larry Hill 17.6 19 95 76 *

4 AL EDWARDS 18.9 20 96 76 *

5 ROBERT ALLENDORF 17.0 18 95 77 *

6 Craig Lewis 19.2 21 98 77 *

7 Gary Johnson 16.2 17 95 78

8 DAVID CONLEY 16.5 18 97 79

9 Don Stevenson 19.6 21 107 86
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Flight 4

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Sheldon Rosenblum 21.2 23 96 73 *

2 DENNIS MEIXNER 20.1 22 95 73 *

3 Glenn Herrell 21.4 23 98 75

4 GARY VEFFREDO 20.5 22 98 76 *

5 RAY TSCHIRHART 21.2 23 99 76 *

6 JAMES LUCKE 19.9 21 99 78

7 BRUCE PERSONS 20.9 23 102 79

8 STANLEY ELAM 21.7 23 103 80

9 Dan Holland 21.1 23 WD WD

Flight 5

1 William Mockabee 21.8 24 89 65

2 Jim Cherniss 23.2 25 98 73

3 Jim Lynch 22.8 25 99 74

4 GRANT BEECH 23.4 25 106 81

5 GARY DEL NERO 23.3 25 108 83

6 CARL MENDEL 23.3 25 110 85 *

7 Bill Kling 23.2 25 110 85 *

8 BOB GAGNON 22.1 24 111 87

Flight 6

1 Marc Longoria 25.8 28 95 67

2 RON WOLYN 26.8 29 102 73

3 Rich Peterson 25.4 27 107 80 *

4 Jerry Franks 27.4 30 110 80 *

5 JIM BICKNER 24.5 26 115 89

6 Raymond Jerd 27.2 29 131 102

7 John McKim 27.5 30 133 103

8 MICHAEL McCRARY 24.9 27 134 107

Flight 7

1 PAUL CORTEZ 28.6 31 107 76

2 Ken Masry 29.9 32 111 79

3 KENNETH SIHLER 31.5 34 117 83

4 RAY MESA 30.0 32 116 84

5 BARRY BUTRICA 27.7 30 115 85

6 Claude McMillen 28.8 31 120 89

7 VIC FROEHMER 29.3 32 136 104

8 Wayne Whorton 36.4 39 NC NC

 USGA Tie Breaker Used *  



Flight 1

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Bob Nadell 11.4 12 79 67

2 John Medrano 14.6 16 86 70 *

3 Bill Wilhelm 17.3 19 89 70 *

4 Brian Peck 13.7 15 85 70 *

5 LONNIE SLOAN 12.7 14 84 70 *

6 Ron Collings 8.8 10 80 70 *

7 Robert Cossey 16.7 18 89 71

8 Charles Janeiro 14.2 15 88 73

9 RICHARD FORGIE 14.2 15 90 75

10 Chuck Marshall 7.6 8 84 76

11 Tom Fox 14.0 15 92 77

12 Jim Hahn 10.9 12 94 82

13 Ted Harris 11.3 12 95 83

Flight 2

1 Larry Hill 17.6 19 88 69

2 Bob Mannell 21.9 24 94 70

3 RAY TSCHIRHART 21.2 23 95 72

4 Ken Hengst 17.9 19 93 74

5 DENNIS MEIXNER 20.1 22 99 77

6 JAMES EVANS 18.8 20 99 79

7 Gary Smith 21.1 23 103 80

8 Craig Lewis 19.2 21 102 81 *

9 Jim Lynch 22.8 25 106 81 *

10 Richard Seyler 22.1 24 108 84

11 Jesse Medeiros 19.9 21 107 86 *

12 STANLEY ELAM 21.7 23 109 86 *

13 Stephen Johnson 21.7 23 110 87

Flight 3

1 Mark Stuart 23.3 25 96 71

2 DAVID BAKER 28.3 31 104 73

3 Marc Longoria 25.8 28 103 75

4 Jerry Franks 27.4 30 106 76

5 RON WOLYN 26.8 29 106 77 *

6 Bill Kling 23.2 25 102 77 *

7 Jim Cherniss 23.2 25 103 78 *

8 Richard Peterson 25.4 27 105 78 *

9 GARY DEL NERO 23.3 25 105 80

10 Wayne Whorton 36.4 39 122 83 *

11 Curtis Newland 33.7 36 122 86 *

12 JIM BICKNER 24.5 26 114 88

Tie Breaker Used *

SIR Championship Day 1 Open Play
Laguna Seca GC

October 16, 2017



Flight 1

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Bob Mannell 21.9 24 92 68

2 Joe Pierce 19.6 21 92 71

3 Robert Cossey 16.7 18 92 74 *

4 Richard Seyler 22.1 24 98 74 *

5 Ken Hengst 17.9 19 93 74 *

6 Mark Stuart 23.3 25 100 75

7 DAVID BAKER 28.3 31 107 76

8 Jim Hahn 10.9 12 89 77

9 Curtis Newland 33.7 36 114 78

10 John Najac 32.7 35 119 84

11 Robert Whitney 25.9 28 116 88

12 Louis Bolander 24.3 26 115 89

13 JAMES EVANS 18.8 20 119 99

14 RAYMOND AVALOS 36.4 39 141 102

15 Bill Wilhelm 17.3 19 WD WD

USGA Tie Breaker Used *

SIR Championship Day 2 Open Play
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